900220581 04/18/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mr. Robert L. Cazet		04/17/2012	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alumni Athletics USA, Inc.	
Doing Business As:	Alumni Football USA	
Street Address:	750 Mendocino Ave	
Internal Address:	Suite 203	
City:	Santa Rosa	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95401	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4117134	YOU BETTER GET READY ALUMNI FOOTBALL USA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7078238737

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 7078238719

Email: jdm@singler-law.com

Correspondent Name: Jason D. Maynard

Address Line 1: 127 S. Main Street

Address Line 4: Sebastopol, CALIFORNIA 95472

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	431/001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason D. Maynard
Signature:	/s/Jason D. Maynard
Date:	04/18/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=0069.1 Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004759 FRAME: 0129

OF \$40.00 411/134

900220581

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT Registration No. 4,117,134 Principal Register

WHEREAS, Robert L. Cazet, an individual, residing in Santa Rosa, California, ("Cazet") is the owner of the trademark registration No. 4,117,134; and

WHEREAS, Alumni Athletics USA, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 750 Mendocino Avenue Suite 203, Santa Rosa, CA 95401, is desirous of acquiring the entire, right, title and interest in and to said trademark registrations and trademark applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, effective April 17, 2012, by this document, Robert L. Cazet does hereby assign and transfer to Alumni Athletics USA, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark and any renewals thereof, in and to all good will symbolized by and associated with the business conducted under said trademarks and any part thereof, and all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable in respect thereto and in and to all causes of action, either in law or in equity, for past, present, or future infringement based on such trademarks, and in and to all rights corresponding to the foregoing throughout the world.

Cazet agrees to execute all papers and to perform such other proper acts as Alumni Athletics USA, Inc. may deem necessary to secure to Alumni Athletics USA, Inc. or to its designee the rights herein assigned.

Dated: April 17, 2012

RECORDED: 04/18/2012

Robert L. Cazet

TRADEMARK REEL: 004759 FRAME: 0130